Ergebnisse

16. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2021

30. Oktober 2021 - Cottbus

61. Branitzer Parklauf

10 km

M 16/17
1. Bbhme, Sebastian
2. Schlensog, Tim
3. Menges, Jan-Peter

M 18/19
1. Beimler, Rodion
2. Demin, Elias
3. Rotter, Florian

M 20
1. Beimler, Artur
2. Neugebauer, Ronny
3. Herbrich, Philipp

M 30
1. Jokisch, Georg
2. Posala, Michael

M 35

. Lindner, Stefan

. Rotter, Michael
Engmann, Marco
Schurmann, Stefan

. Schlawitschek, Thomas
. Schwarzlose, Philipp
Noack, Christian
Heber, Sebastian

. Pollmanns, Reinhard
. Mandrossa, Stefan

. Schlachte, Rainer
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M 40
1. Richter, Christian
2. Muth, Marco
3. Rabes, Michael
4. Kretzschmar, Andreas

M 45

. Schneider-Kulla, Dirk
Jahn, Ingo

Wenzke, Toni

Raab, Devid

. Krohn, Mathias

. Degenhardt, Thomas
. Lindscheid, Tobias

NoO U A WNE

2004
2005
2004

2003
2003
2002

2000
1995
2000

1988
1991

1982
1982
1984
1984
1982
1985
1985
1983
1982
1985
1986

1979
1978
1980
1978

1973
1975
1973
1972
1975
1976
1973

City-Laufverein Dresden
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
ESV Lok RAW Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus
SPORT-FREIgang Team
ESV Lok RAW Cotthus

FLB Cottbus
Cottbus

Berlin

SV Wacker Komptendorf
gotorun Weil3wasser
Cottbus

Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

SV Débern

Benfica SLB
Rennschnecken Cottbus
Lauftreff Lausitz
Lauftreff Lausitz

LC Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Faku Cottbus
Laufbewegung WeilRwasser

Cottbuser TV 92

Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
Cottbus/OT Sielow
SpreeGas Cottbus
Krohnbande

Kolkwitz
SPORT-FREIgang Team

39:34
40:21
48:19

34:29
43:54
1:03:15

34:00
39:44
45:52

41:24
50:37

40:27
42:38
43:03
45:05
45:15
48:37
49:58
53:18
1:12:54
1:21:55
1:23:58

39:47
40:59
47:04
1.05:06

47:14
47:30
49:06
50:28
52:19
52:35
54:02

50
44
39

50
44
39

50
44
39

50
44

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30
28



8. Bodo, Tibor

M 50

. Paschke, Joachim

. Kober, Steffen

. Berthold, André
Radel, Klemens

. Frenzel, Andreas
Thomas, Jan
Junga, Dirk

. Ebert-Herzog, Frank
. Fuhrmann, Olaf
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. Hoffmann, Detlef
Léwa, Gerd

. Heinrich, Bernd

. Hellmann, Jens

. Rostel, Norbert

. Wetzig, Mike

. Prohl, Michael

. Schneider, Holger
. Fechner, Udo

. Cyrklaff, Jens
11. Béttcher, Udo

. Wittwer, Frank
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M 60

. Matz, Jurgen

. Grisk, Detlef

. Ernst, Ralf
Gorsch, Harri

. Lipske, Andreas
. Wunderlich, Ralf
. Schnabel, Bernd

NoOUAWN P

M 65

. Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Fréscher, Frank
Hanel, Jorg

. Weinert, Bernd

. Koal,Gerd

. Pietrucha, Glinter

. Griineberg, Manfred

NoOUAWNE

M 70
1. Klosa, Manfred
2. Hannusch, Klaus
3. Kriger, Klaus-Stefan
4. List, Hans-Joachim

M 75
1. Batzke, Wolfgang
2. Bruggemann, Peter
3. Standtke, Ulrich

W 20
1. Wisniewski, Laura
2. Kuhlisch, Olivia

1976

1968
1969
1971
1971
1968
1970
1970
1971
1971

1963
1963
1966
1966
1964
1966
1963
1966
1962
1965
1965
1962

1958
1960
1958
1961
1958
1957
1958

1955
1955
1953
1956
1952
1952
1955

1951
1950
1950
1949

1946
1945
1946

1992
1994

Lauftreff Lausitz

Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
Lauftreff Lausitz

SG Blau-Weil3 Schorbus
Cottbus

Guben
4BestenseeRunners
Willmersdorf

FLG Spremberg
Cottbus

Lipten

Team Petershainer
Velox Berlin
Rossau

Cottbus

Cottbus

FLG Spremberg
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus/OT Branitz
Cottbus

City-Laufverein Dresden

Vetschau Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

LSV Niesky

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Team Petershainer

FLB Cottbus

Kiez-Laufer Cottbus

SV Grofraschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
KV WeilRkeilel
Spremberg

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Lauftreff Lausitz

SV Eintracht Drehnow

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

Ruhland

Krayne
SC Hoyerswerda
Lauftreff Lausitz

PumperNickel

1:05:03

42:23
49:59
50:09
52:24
54:47
57:26
58:05
59:38
1.05:07

44:12
47:47
48:53
49:32
50:21
51:34
52:44
54:30
55:41
56:26
57:03
1:.00:12

45:44
49:21
49:44
57:24
58:48
1.03:56
1.08:32

47:56
50:32
53:13
57:17
1.02:04
1.03:25
1:21:29

1:00:06
1.01:15
1.04:50
1:21:20

1:00:01
1.02:47
1:11:55

52:48
1:02:46

26

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39
35
32
30
28

50
44
39
35

32
30
28

35
32



W 30
1. Muszalski, Karolina

W 35
1. Krohn, Michaela

W 40
1. Kretzschmar, Franziska

W 45
1. Schmotz, Katja
2. Nowak, Michaela

W 50
1. Herzog, Manuela

W 55
1. Tosch, Sabine

5 km

M 06/09
1. Siegmund, Linus
2. Berger, Friedrich

M 12/13
1. Degli Esposti, Samuele

M 14/15
1. Derdulla, Paul
2. Kornisch, Leon
3. Dohler, Maurice

M 16/17
1. Matschke, Max

M 30
1. Radow, Georg
2. Schéafer, Matthias
3. Fischer, Stephan
4. Stahn, Marcel
5. Tietze, Martin

M 35
1. Weigert, David
2. Kokot, Pawel
3. Putz, Sebastian
4. Kneese, Florian

M 40
1. Strehlau, Ulrik
2. Kleinschmidt, Tino
3. Paprosch, Stefan
4. Bohlig, Sebastian

M 45

1988

1983

1978

1972
1973

1969

1963

2012
2015

2008

2007
2007
2007

2005

1989
1990
1989
1990
1987

1982
1982
1983
1986

1979
1981
1981
1979

PumperNickel

Krohnbande

Cottbus/OT Ddbbrick

Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus/OT Willmersdorf

Veloteam Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Dresden

SV Eiche Branitz

Hallesche Leichtathletik Freunde
LC Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

ViL Spremberg

FLB Cottbus

Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e
Cottbus

Cottbus

Cottbus

Laufbewegung WeilRwasser
Harpagan Zielona Gora
Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus/OT Branitz
Guben

Kolkwitz

SV Débern

1:11:31

55:29

48:41

55:31
1:00:32

1:00:57

1:03:33

28:52
34:59

32:47

19:41
21:59
26:55

20:11

23:27
25:30
25:37
27:00
43:40

19:43
21:34
23:04
29:08

21:20
21:34
24:48
26:07

32

32

24

30
28

44

28

50
44

50

50
44
39

35

39
35
32
30
28

18
16
14
12

32
30
28
26



1. Cader, Arek

2. Haufe, Matthias

3. Rogohsky, Falk

4. Degli Esposti, Nicola

M 50
1. Jahne, Christian
2. Broddack, Michael
3. Bernhard, Frank

M 55
1. Hansen, Mathias
2. Pommerenke, Jan
3. Berger, Peter

M 60
1. Kernig, Axel
2. Rol3, Wieland

M 65
1. Paprosch, Helmut
2. Schubert, Siegfried

M 70
1. Putz, Siegfried
2. Hensel, Heinz
3. Witschas, Lothar
4. Blochberger, Manfred

M 75
1. Heiden, Eckehard
2. Huke, Karl-Heinz
3. Schindler, Hartmut

M 80
1. Schulz, Dieter
2. Zosel, Hans

M 85
1. Zosel, Armin
2. Beyer, Klaus
3. Tinius, Hans

W 06/09
1. Junga, Mia
2. Jeschke, Mira Maxina

W 10/11
1. Lorenz, Lea

W 12/13

. Staar, Theresa
Kurzmann, Ella
Junga, Anna

. Zachlod, Frida

. Schnabel, Lina Sophie
. Rotter, Laura

. Vetter, Neele

NoO U A WNE

1974
1974
1972
1975

1970
1971
1969

1964
1965
1962

1959
1961

1955
1956

1951
1950
1951
1947

1945
1945
1945

1937
1939

1934
1932
1935

2012
2012

2011

2008
2008
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008

Harpagan Zielona Gora
Cottbus

SV Motor Saspow

Running Team Zimmermann

Cottbus
Running Team Zimmermann
SV Dobern

Forst (Lausitz)
SV Débern
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer
SV Wacker Komptendorf

Janschwalde
Cottbus

Laufgruppe Sana Herzzentrum
Cottbus
Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser

SV Wacker Komptendorf
OL Bad Schandau
OSC Ldbau

LTSV Forst 1990
Lobau

TSV 1862 Radeburg
LG Vetschau
Kolkwitz

4BestenseeRunners
Berlin

SV Grof3raschen

LC Cottbus

TSV Cottbus
4BestenseeRunners
TSV Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Kiez-Laufer Cottbus
Roadrunner

23:06
24:55
31:37
32:49

27:09
27:50
28:53

32:30
34:35
34:56

24:00
29:30

25:25
36:50

28:57
30:06
31:48
45:53

23:24
29:01
35:35

37:38
1:04:22

33:59
37:33
38:56

24:46
35:06

28:41

22:29
24:49
25:22
27:21
31:39
34:19
43:18

24
22
20
18

22
20
18

16
14
12

26
24

26
24

32
30
28
26

50
44
39

50
44

50
44
39

50
44

50

50
44
39
35
32
30
28



W 14/15
1. Moch, Anica

2. von der Forst, Gracia Carice

3. Kaffka, Angélique
4. Strehlau, Johanna
5. Weil3, Angelina

W 16/17
1. Draeger, Lucie
2. Herbrich, Clara

W 18/19
1. Jeschke, Chantal

W 20
1. Wirth, Luna
2. Wojtczak, Nadine
3. Sulaiman, Cathy

W 30
1. Baron, Anne
2. Kaffka, Tina
3. Berger, Luisa
4. Geildler, Maria

W 35
1. Kohler, Ines
2. Werske, Birgit
3. Junga, Melanie
4. Sonnenburg, Bianca

W 40

. Sulkowska, Sylwia
. Jordan, Silke
Robel, Daniela
Haaken, Carola

. Schubert, Beate
Lorenz, Anne
Weil3, Andrea

. Jeschke, Nadine
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W 45
1. Neumann, Grit
2. Patzold, Peggy
3. Kurzmann, Annett
4. Vogel, Sabine
5. Hoffmann, Claudia

W 50
1. Bernhard, lvett

W 55

. B6hme, Birgit

. Durdis, Astrid

. Schroder, Konstanze
Tietze, Ramona

. Blumrich, Grit

. Henning-Pipiale, Ramona
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2006
2007
2007
2007
2007

2004
2005

2003

2001
2000
1994

1989
1988
1990
1987

1985
1985
1983
1983

1980
1978
1980
1980
1978
1981
1977
1981

1975
1976
1972
1976
1976

1971

1964
1965
1966
1966
1963
1966

LC Cottbus

SV Olympia Cottbus
Annahltte
Picklergymnasium
Schwarzheide

ESV Lok RAW Cotthus
ESV Lok RAW Cotthus

Berlin

FLB Cottbus
Schipkau
FLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus
Annahiitte
Dresden
PumperNickel

FLB Cottbus

Velox Berlin
4BestenseeRunners
Cottbus

Harpagan Zielona Gora
SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Débern

Skiclub Cottbus

Leipzig

SV Grof3raschen
Schwarzheide

Berlin

SV Débern

Cottbus

Cottbus

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
LC Cottbus

SV Ddébern

Dresden

Cottbuser Parklaufer
Cottbus

Peitz

PumperNickel

25:23
25:24
29:49
31:28
34:07

26:47
28:09

26:25

22:14
27:18
30:.01

25:19
29:13
31:07
34:25

19:52
24:09
26:34
54:52

23:15
23:47
24:11
27:13
28:00
28:42
31:25
35:08

25:15
27:44
28:30
29:52
30:54

23:45

25:34
29:55
30:23
32:37
33:22
34:10

50
44
39
35
32

50
44

50

50
44
39

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35

50
44
39
35
32
30
28
26

50
44
39
35
32

50

50
44
39
35
32
30



W 60

. Lenk, Manuela

. Bose, Sigrid

. Richartz, Eveline

. Majunke, Petra

. Griineberg, Angela
. Kaiser, Viola

O A WNPE

W 65
1. Pietrucha,Gerda

W 70
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Kriger, Sigrid

1960
1958
1957
1960
1960
1959

1953

1949
1950

FLG Spremberg

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SV Groflraschen

LC Cottbus

Lauftreff Lausitz

OL Bad Schandau

LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)

21:29
25:21
30:47
30:54
35:21
36:22

26:50

29:25
29:37

Beste aller Altersklassen (altersklassenbereinigt)

10 km - mannlich

. Beimler, Artur

. Beimler, Rodion

. Matz, Jurgen

. Hoffmann, Detlef

. Paschke, Joachim
Pohle, Hans-Joachim
. Richter, Christian
Muth, Marco

. Fréscher, Frank
10. Béhme, Sebastian
11. Lindner, Stefan

12. Ernst, Ralf

13. Schlensog, Tim

14. Léwa, Gerd

15. Neugebauer, Ronny
16. Grisk, Detlef

17. Hanel, Jorg

18. Jokisch, Georg

19. Batzke, Wolfgang
20. Rotter, Michael

21. Heinrich, Bernd

22. Rostel, Norbert

23. Hellmann, Jens

24. Engmann, Marco
25. Bruggemann, Peter
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10 km - weiblich

. Kretzschmar, Franziska
. Schmotz, Katja

Tosch, Sabine

. Wisniewski, Laura
Herzog, Manuela
Krohn, Michaela
Nowak, Michaela

. Kuhlisch, Olivia

. Muszalski, Karolina
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Faktor

1,0000
0,9993
0,7921
0,8295
0,8669
0,7696
0,9491
0,9417
0,7696
0,9916
0,9708
0,7921
0,9796
0,8295
1,0000
0,8070
0,7547
0,9966
0,6892
0,9708
0,8519
0,8369
0,8519
0,9822
0,6772

Faktor

0,9512
0,8955
0,8010
1,0000
0,8745
0,9817
0,9060
1,0000
0,9975

Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus
LC Cottbus
City-Laufverein Dresden
FLG Spremberg

Cottbus

SV Grol3raschen

LC Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
City-Laufverein Dresden
Berlin

LSV Niesky

ESV Lok RAW Cottbus
Cottbus
SPORT-FREIgang Team
Vetschau Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei
KV Weilkeilel

FLB Cottbus

Krayne

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Lipten

Velox Berlin

Team Petershainer
gotorun Weil3wasser

SC Hoyerswerda

Cottbus/OT Ddbbrick
Cottbus
Veloteam Cottbus

Cottbus/OT Willmersdorf
Krohnbande

Cottbus

PumperNickel
PumperNickel

34:00
34:28
36:14
36:40
36:45
36:54
37:46
38:36
38:54
39:15
39:17
39:24
39:32
39:39
39:44
39:50
40:10
41:16
41.22
41:24
41:39
42:09
42:12
42:18
42:32

46:19
49:43
50:55
52:48
53:19
54:29
54:51
1.02:47
1:11:21

50
44
39
35
32
30

50

50
44
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5 km - mannlich

. Heiden, Eckehard
Zosel, Armin
Beyer, Klaus

. Derdulla, Paul

. Weigert, David

. Kernig, Axel

. Paprosch, Helmut
. Huke, Karl-Heinz
. Matschke, Max
10. Strehlau, Ulrik
11. Kleinschmidt, Tino
12. Tinius, Hans

13. Kokot, Pawel

14. Cader, Arek

14. Kornisch, Leon
16. Schulz, Dieter
17. Putz, Siegfried
18. Hensel, Heinz
19. Putz, Sebastian
20. Haufe, Matthias
21. Siegmund, Linus
22. Berger, Friedrich
23. Radow, Georg
24. Paprosch, Stefan
25. Witschas, Lothar
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5 km - weiblich

. Lenk, Manuela

. Pietrucha,Gerda
. Bose, Sigrid

. Kohler, Ines

. Koal, Ingrid
Junga, Mia

. Kruger, Sigrid
Staar, Theresa

. Béhme, Birgit
10. Bernhard, Ivett
11. Wirth, Luna

12. Robel, Daniela
13. Sulkowska, Sylwia
14. Jordan, Silke
15. Junga, Anna

16. Kurzmann, Ella
17. Richartz, Eveline
18. Neumann, Grit
19. von der Forst, Gracia Carice
20. Werske, Birgit
21. Moch, Anica

22. Majunke, Petra
23. Lorenz, Lea

24. Zachlod, Frida
25. Durdis, Astrid
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Faktor

0,6806
0,5074
0,4678
0,9482
0,9538
0,7997
0,7729
0,6806
0,9802
0,9337
0,9471
0,5262
0,9538
0,9020
0,9482
0,5621
0,7433
0,7344
0,9605
0,9002
0,7982
0,6602
0,9918
0,9471
0,7433

Faktor

0,7869
0,7189
0,7674
0,9906
0,6801
0,8232
0,6898
0,9164
0,8257
0,8937
1,0000
0,9678
0,9678
0,9549
0,8958
0,9164
0,7577
0,9314
0,9351
0,9906
0,9520
0,7869
0,8493
0,8958
0,8354

SV Wacker Komptendorf
TSV 1862 Radeburg

LG Vetschau

Hallesche Leichtathletik Freunde
Laufbewegung WeilRwasser
Cottbuser Parklaufer
Janschwalde

OL Bad Schandau

ViL Spremberg

Cottbus/OT Branitz

Guben

Kolkwitz

Harpagan Zielona Gora
Harpagan Zielona Gora

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Laufgruppe Sana Herzzentrum
Cottbus

Sana Herzzentrum Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Dresden

FLB Cottbus

Kolkwitz

Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
FLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
4BestenseeRunners
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
LC Cottbus

Dresden

SV Débern

FLB Cottbus

SV Débern

Harpagan Zielona Gora
SV Wacker Komptendorf
4BestenseeRunners
TSV Cottbus

SV Groflraschen

SV Débern

SV Olympia Cottbus
Velox Berlin

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

SV Grofdraschen

TSV Cottbus

15:56
17:15
17:34
18:40
18:49
19:12
19:39
19:45
19:48
19:56
20:26
20:30
20:35
20:51
20:51
21:10
21:32
22:07
22:10
22:26
23:03
23:06
23:16
23:30
23:39

16:55
19:18
19:28
19:41
20:01
20:24
20:26
20:37
21:07
21:14
22:14
22:27
22:31
22:43
22:44
22:45
23:20
23:32
23:46
23:56
24:10
24:19
24:22
24:31
25:00
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